COURT OF APPEALS MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE
effective: December O1, 2013

Fee Item

Case Docketing Fee o

See notes below
(This is the new "special fund")

Notice of Appeal from
Bankruptcy Appellate Panels (BAP)

Record Search

Certification

Photocopies & Reproductions
Audio Recording

Appeal Record Reproduction

Record Retrieval
- for one box of arecord
- for multiple boxes, each add’l box

NSF Fee Charge

Sale of Opinions

Video Conferencing of Oral
Arguments

For Admission of Attorney

Duplicate Certification of
Admission or
Certificate of Good Standing

Sanctions / Fines:
[ internal docket entry
required: sanc/fine/pd]

Notice of Appeals
($5.00 filing fee and $500
appellate docketing fee)

Petition for Review /
Application for Enforcement

Writ of Mandamus

Pursuant to court opinions

Pursuant to court orders

Amount

$500.00
+ $5.00

$500.00

$500.00

$ 5.00

$ 30.00

$11.00

$ .50

$30.00

$83.00

$ 64.00
39.00

$ 53.00

$ 2.00

$ 200.00

$191.00

$18.00

determined by
opinion

determined by
court order

Fee Setting and Disposition authorities

[payable at U.S.
District Court]

[payable at U.S.
Court of Appeals]

[payable at U.S.
Court of Appeals]

ltem 1 CAMFS*
**PpL 106-518

31 USC 3302 (b)
PL 109-171

ltem 11 CAMFS*
31 USC 3302 (b)

Item 2 CAMFS*
**PL 106-518

31 USC 3302 (b)
Item 3 CAMFS*
**PL 106-518

31 USC 3302 (b)
Item 4 CAMFS*
31 USC 3302 (b)
Item 5 CAMFS*
**PL 106-518

31 USC 3302 (b)
Item 6 CAMFS*
**P| 106-518

31 USC 3302 (b)
Item 7 CAMFS*
**PL 106-518

31 USC 3302 (b)
Item 8 CAMFS*
**P| 106-518

31 USC 3302 (b)
Item 9 CAMFS*
31 USC 3302 (b)

Iltem 12 CAMFS*
**PL 106-518

Item 13 CAMFS*
Local Rule

Item 13 CAMFS*
Local Rule

504100

504100

NOTES:

1 Fee Normally collected by district court together with the notice to appeal fee schedule under the District Court fee schedule pursuant to FRAP Rule 3 (€)

2 A docketing fee shall not be charged for the docketing of a direct bankruptcy appeal or a direct bankruptcy cross appeal, when the fee has been collected by the
bankruptcy court in accordance with Item 14 of the Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule.

*Court of Appeals Miscellaneous Fee Schedule promulgated by the Judicial Conference and authorized by 28 USC 1913

**Ppyb. L. 106-518, titlel, § 102, Nov. 13, 2000, 114 Stat.2411, provided that: *‘For fiscal year 2001 and each fiscal year thereafter, any portion of miscellaneous fees
collected as prescribed by the Judicial Conference of the United States under sections 1913, 1914(b), 1926(a), 1930(b), and 1932 of title 28, United States Code, exceeding
the amount of such feesin effect on September 30, 2000, shall be deposited into the special fund of the Treasury established under section 1931 of title 28.




