COURT OF APPEALS MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

effective: December 01, 2013

Fee Item		Amount	Fee Setting and Dis	position authorities
Case Docketing Fee ^{1,2} See notes below (This is the new "special fund")	Notice of Appeals (\$5.00 filing fee and \$500 appellate docketing fee)	\$500.00 + \$5.00	[payable at U.S. District Court]	ttem 1 CAMFS ² **PL 106-518 31 USC 3302 (b) PL 109-171
	Petition for Review / Application for Enforcement	\$500.00	[payable at U.S. Court of Appeals]	
	Writ of Mandamus	\$500.00	[payable at U.S. Court of Appeals]	
Notice of Appeal from Bankruptcy Appellate Panels (BAP)		\$ 5.00		Item 11 CAMFS 31 USC 3302 (b
Record Search		\$ 30.00		1tem 2 CAMFS* **PL 106-518 31 USC 3302 (b)
Certification		\$ 11.00		**PL 106-518 31 USC 3302 (b)
Photocopies & Reproductions		\$.50		Item 4 CAMFS ³ 31 USC 3302 (b)
Audio Recording		\$ 30.00		Item 5 CAMFS **PL 106-518 31 USC 3302 (b
Appeal Record Reproduction		\$83.00		Item 6 CAMFS **PL 106-518 31 USC 3302 (b
Record Retrieval - for one box of a record - for multiple boxes, each add'l box		\$ 64.00 39.00		Item 7 CAMFS **PL 106-518 31 USC 3302 (b)
NSF Fee Charge		\$ 53.00		Item 8 CAMFS **PL 106-518 31 USC 3302 (b
Sale of Opinions		\$ 2.00		Item 9 CAMFS 31 USC 3302 (b
Video Conferencing of Oral Arguments		\$ 200.00		Item 12 CAMFS **PL 106-518
For Admission of Attorney		\$ 191.00		Item 13 CAMFS Local Rule
Duplicate Certification of Admission or Certificate of Good Standing		\$ 18.00		Item 13 CAMFS Local Rule
Sanctions / Fines:	Pursuant to court opinions	determined by opinion		504100
required: sanc / fine / pd]	Pursuant to court orders	determined by court order		504100

NOTES:

 $1\ Fee\ Normally\ collected\ by\ district\ court\ together\ with\ the\ notice\ to\ appeal\ fee\ schedule\ under\ the\ District\ Court\ fee\ schedule\ pursuant\ to\ FRAP\ Rule\ 3\ (e)$

2 A docketing fee shall not be charged for the docketing of a direct bankruptcy appeal or a direct bankruptcy cross appeal, when the fee has been collected by the bankruptcy court in accordance with Item 14 of the Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule.

*Court of Appeals Miscellaneous Fee Schedule promulgated by the Judicial Conference and authorized by 28 USC 1913

**Pub. L. 106–518, title I, § 102, Nov. 13, 2000, 114 Stat.2411, provided that: "For fiscal year 2001 and each fiscal year thereafter, any portion of miscellaneous fees collected as prescribed by the Judicial Conference of the United States under sections 1913, 1914(b), 1926(a), 1930(b), and 1932 of title 28, United States Code, exceeding the amount of such fees in effect on September 30, 2000, shall be deposited into the special fund of the Treasury established under section 1931 of title 28.